

Ram Kumar vs State of H.P. and others

**CWP No. 3401 of 2026**

20.03.2026 Present: Mr. Karan Singh, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

**CWP No. 3401 of 2026 &CMP No. 4933 of 2026**

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, as prayed for, within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 20, 2026  
(narender)