

Ram Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.3401 of 2026

29.05.2026 Present: Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Heard in part. Learned Additional Advocate General shall have definite instruction in the case, as to whether the charges stand conferred in the trial pending against the petitioner and if yes, then on what date.

As prayed for, list on **03.06.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 29, 2026
(Rishi)